
System
Requirements

330.376.0889 | www.planetdds.comDataGrabber System Requirements

DATA GRABBER



DATAGRABBER

330.376.0889 | www.planetdds.com

DataGrabber, Apteryx’s patented bridge to practice management software, is designed for
32- and 64-bit Windows® 8, Windows® 10, Windows Server® 2008 / 2008 R2, Windows
Server® 2012, and Windows Server® 2016 operating systems including Remote Desktop
Services (formerly Terminal Services) and Citrix®.

Depending on the PM application, an ODBC Data Source may need to be specified on each
workstation. Please contact Apteryx Technical Support for specific support information at
877-APTERYX (877-278-3799).

Application Requirements

Installed practice management (PM) solution
Appropriate Apteryx DataDrill to extract patient information from PM database
Third-party dental or medical imaging software

Minimum System Requirements

The system must conform to the minimum requirements specified by Microsoft® for the
operating system installed.

DataGrabber System Requirements



330.376.0889 | www.planetdds.com

REVISION HISTORY

Revision
Level

Revision
Date Description of Revision

Effective
Date

Revision
Author
Initials

Approver
Initials

Doc
Change
Task #

1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

08/01/2011

04/05/2018

01/27/2020

05/06/2021

08/01/2011

04/16/2018

01/27/2020

Initial release

Removed Windows XP and
Windows Server 2003 from “is
designed for” statement. Added
Windows 8, Windows 10, Windows
Server 2012 and Windows Server
2016 to statement.

Removed Windows Vista and
Windows 7 from “is designed for”
statement.

Updated general document design,
brand colors and logo/cover
graphics, updated company URL.

SN

MG

MG

PW

PW

788

884

DataGrabber System Requirements

DC PW 88405/24/2021


