

# llı apteryx

### **DATA GRABBER**

## System Requirements

**DataGrabber System Requirements** 

330.376.0889 | www.planetdds.com



#### DATAGRABBER

DataGrabber, Apteryx's patented bridge to practice management software, is designed for 32- and 64-bit Windows® 8, Windows® 10, Windows Server® 2008 / 2008 R2, Windows Server® 2012, and Windows Server® 2016 operating systems including Remote Desktop Services (formerly Terminal Services) and Citrix®.

Depending on the PM application, an ODBC Data Source may need to be specified on each workstation. Please contact Apteryx Technical Support for specific support information at 877-APTERYX (877-278-3799).

#### **Application Requirements**

- Installed practice management (PM) solution
- Appropriate Apteryx DataDrill to extract patient information from PM database
- Third-party dental or medical imaging software

#### **Minimum System Requirements**

The system must conform to the minimum requirements specified by Microsoft<sup>®</sup> for the operating system installed.



#### **REVISION HISTORY**

Revision Level	Revision Date	Description of Revision	Effective Date	Revision Author Initials	Approver Initials	Doc Change Task #
1.0	08/01/2011	Initial release	08/01/2011	SN		
1.1	04/05/2018	Removed Windows XP and Windows Server 2003 from "is designed for" statement. Added Windows 8, Windows 10, Windows Server 2012 and Windows Server 2016 to statement.	04/16/2018	MG	PW	788
1.2	01/27/2020	Removed Windows Vista and Windows 7 from "is designed for" statement.	01/27/2020	MG	PW	884
1.3	05/06/2021	Updated general document design, brand colors and logo/cover graphics, updated company URL.	05/24/2021	DC	PW	884